
 

  

Resource List 
 

Local Environmental Organizations 

● Geneva Lake Conservancy: https://genevalakeconservancy.org/. Fontana, WI. 
● Geneva Lake Environmental Agency (GLEA): https://www.genevalakemanagement.com/. 

Williams Bay, WI. 

Local Native Landscaping Businesses 

● Applied Ecological Services: https://www.appliedeco.com/. Brodhead, WI. 

● Bartlett Tree Experts:  https://www.bartlett.com/ Lake Barrington, IL. Contact: Mark Mozuch 
(mmozuch@bartlett.com) 

● Botanica Wisconsin: https://botanicawisconsin.com/. Lake Geneva, IL. 
● Mariani Landscape: https://www.marianilandscape.com/. Lake Bluff, IL. 
● Native Restoration Services: nativerestorationservices.com. Round Lake, IL. 

 

Local Sources for Native Plants 

● Northwind Perennial Farm: http://northwindperennialfarm.com/. Burlington, WI. 
● Prairie Nursery: https://www.prairienursery.com/. Westfield, WI. 
● Red Buffalo Nursery: http://www.redbuffalonursery.com/index.htm. Richmond, IL. 
● Natives Haven Nursery: http://www.nativeshaven.com/. Harvard, IL. 
● McHenry County Nursery & Glacier Oaks Nursery: https://www.mchenrycountynursery.com/. 

Harvard, IL. 
● Blazing Star Nursery: https://blazing-star.com/m/. Woodstock, IL. 
● Milaeger’s Gardens: https://www.milaegers.com/. Racine, WI. 

Local Lawn Care Businesses 

● Smile Landscaping: https://smilelandscaping.com/wi/walworth_county. Walworth County, WI. 

More on Invasives 

● Invasive Plants Association of Wisconsin: https://ipaw.org/the-problem/ipaws-plant-list/.  

More on Native Landscaping 

● Wisconsin DNR Native Plant Guide: https://dnr.wi.gov/files/pdf/pubs/nh/nh0936.pdf 
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